Route #30N NORTH HARLEM

Garage(s)/Run Numbers
Forest Glen/F261-F290
PTO/F291-F300
Farebox Entry Code = 901

Terminals/Destination Signs

Northbound Southbound
Touhy/ Kennedy
Overhill station

Schedule Interlocks
#90

Hours of Operation

Terminals Dir
Touhy/Overhill to Harlem/Higgins sta  SB
Harlem/Higgins sta to Touhy/Overhill NB
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Enter Expressway
Westbound at Foster g.ﬂ‘ “
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Exit Expressway

Eastbound at Lawrence
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Saturday
0515--1015
0530--1030

NOTE: Every 30 minutes on Monday-Friday late evenings and Saturdays

09/30/83

Sunday/holiday
Use Pace bus
228 (hourly)



NORTH HARLEM - route history

10-02-45
05-23-46

10-28-46
10-01-47
04-01-51
05-25-51
05-30-54
12-04-55
10-25-74
09-13-81
02-27-83
02-02-92

Began CHICAGO SURFACE LINES motor bus service from Overhill “Y” via Touhy-
Harlem to Harlem-Farragut-Mont Clare-Berwyn loop

Extended buses from Farragut via Harlem-Foster to Foster-Ozanam-Farragut-
Canfield loop

Rerouted buses via Harlem to Altgeld-Neva-Grand-Harlem loop

Route passes to CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY

Extended buses via Harlem-Grand to Grand-Sayre-Medill-Nordica loop
Rerouted buses via Grand to Nordica terminal

Transferred work from Lawrence station to North Park station

Transferred work from North Park station to Forest Glen station

Rerouted buses via Touhy to Overhill terminal

Discontinued Sat-Sun late evening service

Cut back buses via Harlem to Harlem-Higgins-Harlem station terminal loop
Discontinued Sunday service
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